OF PUBLICATION

September 27, 2024

Town of Huntsville, District of Muskoka

20 Campus Trail, Huntsville, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 'The Emily' Condominium, 39 Unit residential condominium building

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 20, 2024

Name of owner: 1901364 Ontario inc.

Address for service: 8 Crescent Road, Unit A-1, Huntsville, Ontario P1H 0B3

Name of contractor: Greystone Project Management inc.

Address for service: 8 Crescent Road, Unit A-1, Huntsville, Ontario P1H 0B3 Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 20 Campus Trail,

Huntsville, Ontario P1H 0E5

Publication date: September 27, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97932</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97932</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice